



**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC N.R.PURA, ITINERATE AT KOPPA**

Present: Smt.B.S.Rayannawar, B.A., L.L.B,
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
N.R.Pura, Itinerate at Koppa.

Dated this the 20th day of April 2023

OS.No.46/2022

Plaintiff: Mr. N.A.Rama
V/s

Defendants: Mr. N.A.Sreedhara and others

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff proves that plaintiff and defendants constitute members of Hindu undivided joint family?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are joint ancestral properties of plaintiff and defendants?
3. Whether plaintiff proves that he is entitled for 1/8th share in suit schedule properties?
4. Whether plaintiff proves that the registered gift deed dated 26.08.2016 document No.677/2016-2017 is property with respect to 'B' schedule properties concocted document and not binding on the share of plaintiff?



5. Whether defendant No.4 proves that the suit of the plaintiff is not properly valued and court fee paid by plaintiff is insufficient?
6. Whether defendant No.4 proves that already there is registered partition took place between plaintiff, defendants with their mother under partition deed bearing S.R.No.51/2000-01 dated 11.05.2000?
7. Whether defendant No.4 proves that suit is barred by law of limitation?
8. What order or decree?

Sd/-

(B.S.Rayannawar)

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
N.R.Pura, Itinerate at Koppa.